RESOLUTION NO. 2012-4

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO
THE DISSOLVED MARIN COUNTY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY, APPROVING
THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY’S ADMINISTRATIVE BUDGET FOR THE PERIOD OF
JULY 1, 2012 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2012 PURSUANT TO HEALTH AND
SAFETY CODE SECTION 34177(j)

WHEREAS, pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34173(d), the County of Marin
(“RDA  Successor Agency”) is the successor agency to the dissolved Marin County
Redevelopment Agency (“Agency”), confirmed by Resolution No. 2011-83 adopted on August
23,2011; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code section 34179(a) provides that each successor
agency shall have an OVGISIght boa;d composed of seven membexs and

WHEREAS, the Ove1s1ght Board is the RDA Successoz Agency S oversxght b0a1d
pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34179(a); and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code section 34177(j) requires the RDA Successor
Agency to prepare a proposed administrative budget (“Administrative Budget”) and submit it to
the Oversight Board for the Oversight Board’s approval; and

WHEREAS, the RDA Successor Agency has submitted the Administrative Budget to
the Oversight Board.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR
AGENCY TO THE DISSOLVED MARIN COUNTY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Recitals. The Recitals set forth above are true and correct and are
incorporated into this Resolution by this reference.

Section 2. CEQA Compliance. The approval of the Administrative Budget through
this Resolution does not commit the Oversight Board to any action that may have a significant
effect on the environment, As a result, such action does not constitute a project subject to the
requirements of the California Environmental Quality Act.

Section 3. Approval of the Administrative Budget. The Oversight Board hereby
approves and adopts the Administrative Budget, in substantially the form attached to this
Resolution as Exhibit A, pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section 34177,

Section 4. Severability. If any provision of this Resolution or the application of any
such provision to any person or circumstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect other
provisions or applications of this Resolution that can be given effect without the invalid
provision or application, and to this end the provisions of this Resolution are severable. The

09959.00000:7364594.1 1



Oversight Board declares that the Oversight Board would have adopted this Resolution
irrespective of the invalidity of any particular portion of this Resolution.

Section $. Certification. The Principal Planner of the Marin County Community
Development Agency, acting on behalf of the Oversight Board as its Staff, shall certify to the
adoption of this Resolution.

Section 6. Effective Date. Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34179(h), all
actions taken by the Oversight Board may be reviewed by the State of California Department of
Finance, and, therefore, this Resolution shall not be effective for three (3) business days, pending
a request for review by the State of California Department of Finance.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 7" day of August, 2012 by the following vote:

AYES Jonathan Lojdn, Terena Mares, Al Harcisoo Leslie #}"4""-.
Teer.é ceen |, Geraldd Norman, Mnr.«) Jdane Barle
NOES: .o

ABSENT: NonE

ABSTAIN: & d@ﬂ\ _p
P

On elslght Boatd Chanpeﬁson

ATTEST:

o

Oversight Board Staff

09959.00000\7364594.1 2



EXHIBIT A

SUCCESSOR AGENCY'’S ADMINISTRATIVE BUDGET
July 1, 2012 — December 30, 2012.

[Attached behind this page]

05959.0000017364594.1







Administrative Budget - Successor Agency to RDA
July 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012 (first 1/2 FY 2013)

SA - Debt Retirement Fund

FY2013 - Unused Portion of $250,000 allotment
) 175,000

FUND 24570
& months
Qutside Legal Counsel 7,500
Outside Auditor - AB 1484 compliance 2,500
Director 2,625
Staff:
LT 27,500
SL 12,500
AB 20,000
Staffing Subtotal 60,000
Qversight Board mig costs 250
Miscellaneous Overhead
{Supphies, Professional Development,
M&R Services, IST Support, Travel
Publications) 2,125
TOTAL S 75,000







